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Compatible Halogen Transformer List   LED MR16  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Actec MINI60 230-240 20-60 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 

Actec VENUS60 230-240 20-60   1 to 2     

Allttex MT60 230 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  

Anchorn AET-3502R1 220-240 35-150 2 to 6 2 to 6 2 to 6 1 to 4  2 to 6 2 to 3 

Andawo MR-128 220 20-50 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2  

Atom Tiger 230-240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Aurora AU-E60 240 10-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 3 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Barrow TED20600209-100310  220 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

BAW TREH60C1 6-60w  220 6-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Click TR060 240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 2 to 2 

Collingwood SKY I 60 240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Crompton CBC60 240 60   2 to 3     

Dais DA-J60 240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Dura DELT12060P 230 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 

Key 

1 to 6 Compatible, with one to six lamps 

 
The transformer is not tested or not 
recommended  

LED MR16 
Table 1 (page 1-8): 4W to 5W 

Table 2 (page 9-15): 6W to 7.5W 
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LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Dura DELT12105M 220-240 35-105 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 4  2 to 5 2 to 5 

Eico E60W   220-240 10-60 1 to 3   1 to 1  1 to 3  

ELT TCE 5/23-E 230-240 20-50  1 to 2     1 to 2 

ELT TR 5/23-01-SC 230 50 1 to 2  1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 

EMC ET105 230 35-105 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 

EMC Sp. z o.o YT70 230 0-70  1 to 3 1 to 3     

Emcolite EMRED60 240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Enlite EN-SC60 240 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1  2 to 3 1 to 3 

ERC TRAEK02 230 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Eterna T60VA 240 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Flash Light HA-105 220-240 35-105 3 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 4 2 to 3  2 to 3  

Flash Light HA-60 220-240 20-60   1 to 3  2 to 3  2 to 3 

FLC ET60A 230 3-60 1 to 3   1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Generic TE12/70 CODE SB1240-B  220-240 70 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Geni GT-006  170-240 60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Gentech Pod E60 220-240 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1  3 to 3  

Gira Tronic-Trafo 0366 00 230 20-70 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 

Gira Tronic-Trafo 0371 00 230-240 20-105  2 to 5  1 to 3  4 to 5  

Gira Tronic-Trafo 0378 00 230-240 20-105 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5 1 to 5 5 to 5 
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LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Halolite HA-S105 240 35-105 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 3  2 to 2  

Halolite HA-S60TA 220-240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3   2 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 2 

Halolite HA-SE60 240 20-60 2 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1    

HEP TB60B 10-60W 230 10-60       1 to 3 

HEP Group TB60I 230 10-60W 230 10-60 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

HEP Group TE105S 20-105W 230-240 20-105 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 3 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 5 

HEP Group TE70S 10-70W 230-240 10-70 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

HEP Group TL150S 50-150W 230-240 50-150 3 to 6 3 to 6 3 to 6 1 to 4 3 to 6 3 to 6 3 to 6 

HEP Group TR70 10-70W 230 10-70 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Horoz HL317 220 105 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 4 1 to 5 1 to 5  

JCC JC4030(10-60AV) 220-240 10-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Kengo DET-60S 220-240 10-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Kengo Ket105 230-240 35-105  2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 5  

Light Division ET60A 230 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Lightech LET 105/240 240 35-105 2 to 5  2 to 5 1 to 3  3 to 5  

Lightech LET 75/12V 230-240 20-75 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 2 3 to 3 3 to 3  

Lightron ETH-55Eco 240 50 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Lite Beetle LET 105/240LB 240 35-105  2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5   

Lite-Tech SY1507 220-240 20-60       1 to 3 
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Compatible Halogen Transformer List   LED MR16  

LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Lite-Tech SY1507/W 220-240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 2 to 3 1 to 1  1 to 3 1 to 3 

Lival Pico Wolf 60 220-240 10-60    1 to 1    

Lival Pico Wolf 70 220-240 20-70 1 to 3 3 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 1  

Loretto LT60 220-240 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 3  

Lucci TB60L 240  10-60W 240 10-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Lynx ET-060-LT-230-RD 230-240 35-60       2 to 3 

Massgrove MT60 240 20-60 1 to 3   1 to 1 3 to 3 1 to 2  

MP Lamp T60  220-240 10-60 1 to 3  1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 3  

Nelson Micro 60 230-240 60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Niko 320-00106 230 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Niko 320-00121 230 20-70 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Nobile EN-110D2 230 35-110 4 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 

NVC AET-60A 220-240 20-60       1 to 3 

NVC ET60DS 220 35-60   2 to 3     

NVC ET60E 220 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Onnline Pico Wolf 70 230-240 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 1  

Opple DB602-220/12 220 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1  1 to 3  

Orbit Lighting ET105G(OL105W) 240 35-105 2 to 4   3 to 3  2 to 5  

Orbit Lighting LET60B 240 10-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  
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Compatible Halogen Transformer List   LED MR16  

LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Osram ET-A 60/220-240  220-240 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Osram ET-LED 30/220-240 220-240 2-30 1 to 1    1 to 1 1 to 1  

Osram ET-P 60/220-240 220-240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Osram ET-Parrot 105/240 I 240 35-105 2 to 2 2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 5 2 to 5 

Osram ET-Parrot 70/220-240 I 220-240 20-70    1 to 2  1 to 3 1 to 3 

Osram ET-Redback 60VA/230-240 230-240 20-60   1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Osram ET-Z 60/220-240 220 20-60 1 to 2   1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Osram Halotronic HTM 150/230-240 230-240 50-150 3 to 6  3 to 6 1 to 4 3 to 6 3 to 6 3 to 6 

Osram Halotronic HTM 70/230-240 230-240 20-70 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 2  1 to 2 1 to 3 

Osram Halotronic HTN 75/230-240 230-240 20-75       1 to 3 

Osram IZ-A 50/240 240 50 1 to 2   1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Osram IZ-Halo 50/220-240 220-240 20-50 1 to 2 1 to 2  1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Philips Certaline 60w 230 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 3  

Philips EHC 075 S 230 20-75  1 to 3   1 to 3   

Philips EHC250 F 220 35-60 2 to 3  2 to 3 1 to 1 2 to 3 2 to 3 2 to 3 

Philips ET50 220/12V 170-250 40-60 2 to 3   1 to 1 2 to 3 2 to 3  

Philips ET-E 10 220-240 2-10      1 to 6  

Philips ET-E 60 220-240 220-240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Philips ET-S 105 220-240 220-240 35-105  2 to 5      
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Compatible Halogen Transformer List   LED MR16  

LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Philips ET-S 60 220-240 220-240 20-60 1 to 2  1 to 2 1 to 1  1 to 2  

Philips Primaline 105 230-240 230-240 35-105 2 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 5 1 to 3  2 to 5  

Philips Primaline 150 230-240 230-240 50-150 3 to 6 3 to 6 3 to 6 1 to 4  3 to 5  

Philips Primaline 70 230-240 230-240 20-70 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Puma ET-075P-230-RD 230-240 35-75 2 to 3  2 to 3 2 to 3 2 to 3 2 to 3 2 to 3 

QLT W60 230 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3  2 to 3 

Radium ET-Ralopower 230-240 20-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Reico RN1613 230-240 100-160 5 to 6 1 to 6 1 to 6 1 to 4 5 to 5 5 to 5 5 to 6 

Releo Micro 60 PFS 230-240 10-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

RIO RT060CP 220 60 1 to 3    1 to 3 1 to 3  

Robus LDT150N 230-240 35-150 2 to 3   1 to 4  2 to 6 2 to 5 

Robus LT60d 240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Robus RM70DN 220-240 20-70 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Sector ALVT60ED 240 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3   

Self SET105F-2 230 35-105  2 to 5 2 to 3 1 to 3 2 to 1   

Self SET70F-2 230 20-70 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Self SET70R 220-240 20-70 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Skytronic VWY-006 170-250 20 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 6  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Sli Sylvania 3006040 240 25-105  2 to 5     2 to 3 
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LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Sylvania MINI 60  220-240 20-60 1 to 2   1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  

TAO SET150-2 230 50-150 3 to 6 3 to 6 3 to 6 1 to 4 3 to 6 3 to 6 3 to 6 

TAO SET60LS 220-240 60       1 to 3 

TAO TET-E60I 220 20-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1  1 to 3 1 to 3 

TCI MW 70 LED 230-240 1-70 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  

TCI Pico Wolf 105 230-240 20-105 1 to 1   1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

TED WIN-60SLV 220-240 10-60 1 to 3  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3  

Teknolite Electronic Ballast 230 50       1 to 2 

Thorn ICE742, ECT90-220/12V 220 50       1 to 2 

Toroidal 
Technologies 

TRI-50-C 230 50       1 to 1 

Tridonic Atco Possum 60VA 89400035 230-240 60    1 to 1  2 to 3  

Tridonic Atco Possum 89400085 230-240 60    1 to 1    

Tridonic Atco Possum TE-0105 C101 230-240 35-105    1 to 3    

Tridonic Atco Speedy TE-0050 C101 230-240 20-50       2 to 2 

Tridonic Atco Speedy TE-0070 C101 230-240 20-70   1 to 1 1 to 2 2 to 3 2 to 3  

Tridonic Atco TE-0105 S003 230-240 105 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3    

Tridonic Atco Viper 60VA 22176070 230-240 60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3   1 to 3  

Tridonic Speedy TE-0105 C101 230-240 35-105 2 to 5  2 to 5 1 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 5  

Tridonic Viper 105 22176074 230-240 105 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 5 1 to 3 1 to 5 1 to 5  
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LED MR16 4W to 5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER2404DG-WFL 
ER2404DG-VWFL 

ER0604DG-FL 
ER2404LN-FL 

ER2404LN-WFL 
ER2404LN-VWFL 

ER2404.5-35H24D 
ER2404.5-36H36D 

ER3405DG-WFL 
ER2405DG-WFL 

ER2405DG-VWFL 

ER2405LN-FL 
ER2405LN-WFL 

ER2405LN-VWFL 

       

Tridonic Viper 60 22176072 230-240 60  3 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 

Tridonic Viper 60VA 22176110 230 60   1 to 3  1 to 2   

Unotech UD-105 220-240 35-105  2 to 3 2 to 2     

Unotech UD-60 220-240 20-60  1 to 3  1 to 1   1 to 3 

Ushio Group 456001 230 0-60 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Varilight YT50L 230 0-50   1 to 2     

Voitwell V3YB-50-B 220 20-50 1 to 2  1 to 2 1 to 1  1 to 2  

Wei Tai Electronic Transformer 220 60       1 to 2 
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LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

3E TFM-60A 220-240 60   1 to 1   1 to 1  

Actec MINI60 230-240 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Actec VENUS60 230-240 20-60   1 to 1   1 to 1  

Allttex MT60 230 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Anchorn AET-3502R1 220-240 35-150 1 to 4  1 to 4 2 to 6 1 to 3 1 to 4 1 to 4 

Andawo MR-128 220 20-50 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Atom Tiger 230-240 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Aurora AU-E60 240 10-60  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Barrow TED20600209-100310 220 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

BAW TREH60C1 6-60w 220 6-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Cata Plus CP-2551 220-240 22-60    2 to 3    

Click TR060 240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3   1 to 1 

Collingwood SKY I 60 240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Dais DA-J60 240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Dura DELT12060P 230 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Dura DELT12105M 220-240 35-105 1 to 3  1 to 3 2 to 5 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Eico E60W   220-240 10-60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

ELT TCE 5/23-E 230-240 20-50    1 to 2    

ELT TR 5/23-01-SC 230 50 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

EMC ET105 230 35-105 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3 2 to 5 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 
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Compatible Halogen Transformer List   LED MR16  

LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

EMC Sp. z o.o YT70 230 0-70   1 to 2     

Emcolite EMRED60 240 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Enlite EN-SC60 240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1 2 to 2 1 to 1  1 to 1 

ERC TRAEK02 230 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Eterna T60VA 240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Flash Light HA-105 220-240 35-105   1 to 3   1 to 1  

Flash Light HA-60 220-240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 6    

FLC ET60A 230 3-60 1 to 1    1 to 1  1 to 1 

Generic TE12/70 CODE SB1240-B  220-240 70 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2  1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Geni GT-006  170-240 60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Gentech Pod E60 220-240 20-60      1 to 1  

Gira Tronic-Trafo 0366 00 230 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Gira Tronic-Trafo 0371 00 230-240 20-105  1 to 3 1 to 3 4 to 5 1 to 2 1 to 1 2 to 3 

Gira Tronic-Trafo 0378 00 230-240 20-105  1 to 3 1 to 3 2 to 5 2 to 2 1 to 1 2 to 3 

Halolite HA-S105 240 35-105 1 to 2 3 to 3 1 to 3  2 to 2  3 to 3 

Halolite HA-S60TA 220-240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 3  1 to 1  

Halolite HA-SE60 240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1  

HEP TB60B 10-60W 230 10-60    1 to 3    

HEP Group TB60I 230 10-60W 230 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 

HEP Group TE105S 20-105W 230-240 20-105 1 to 3 1 to 3   1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 
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Compatible Halogen Transformer List   LED MR16  

LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

HEP Group TE70S 10-70W 230-240 10-70 1 to 2  1 to 2   1 to 2 1 to 2 

HEP Group TL150S 50-150W 230-240 50-150 1 to 4 2 to 4 2 to 4  1 to 3 2 to 4 2 to 4 

HEP Group TR70 10-70W 230 10-70 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2  1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Horoz HL317 220 105 1 to 3  1 to 3  1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 3 

JCC JC4030(10-60AV) 220-240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Kengo DET-60S 220-240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Kengo Ket105 230-240 35-105 1 to 3 1 to 3   1 to 2 1 to 3  

Light Division ET60A 230 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Lightech LET 105/240 240 35-105     1 to 2 2 to 3 1 to 3 

Lightech LET 75/12V 230-240 20-75   1 to 6 2 to 3 1 to 1  1 to 2 

Lightron ETH-55Eco 240 50 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Lite Beetle LET 105/240LB 240 35-105      1 to 3  

Lite-Tech SY1507 220-240 20-60    1 to 3    

Lite-Tech SY1507/W 220-240 20-60   1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Lival Pico Wolf 60 220-240 10-60  1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1  

Lival Pico Wolf 70 220-240 20-70 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 

Loretto LT60 220-240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Lucci TB60L 240 10-60W 240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Lynx ET-060-LT-230-RD 230-240 35-60    2 to 3    

Massgrove MT60 240 20-60 1 to 1      1 to 1 
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LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

Meek ET-60W 230 60 1 to 1 1 to 1      

MP Lamp T60  220-240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Nelson Micro 60 230-240 60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Niko 320-00106 230 20-70 2 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Niko 320-00121 230 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 

Nobile EN-110D2 230 35-110 1 to 3  1 to 3 2 to 5 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 

NVC AET-60A 220-240 20-60    1 to 3    

NVC ET60E 220 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Onnline Pico Wolf 60 230-240 10-60    1 to 1  1 to 1  

Onnline Pico Wolf 70 230-240 20-70 1 to 1    1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Opple DB602-220/12 220 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1 

Orbit Lighting ET105G(OL105W) 240 35-105  3 to 3    1 to 1 1 to 3 

Orbit Lighting LET60B 240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Osram ET-A 60/220-240  220-240 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Osram ET-LED 30/220-240 220-240 2-30     1 to 1   

Osram ET-P 60/220-240 220-240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Osram ET-Parrot 105/240 I 240 35-105 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Osram ET-Parrot 70/220-240 I 220-240 20-70  1 to 2   1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Osram ET-Redback 60VA/230-240 230-240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 

Osram ET-Z 60/220-240 220 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 
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LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

Osram Halotronic HTM 105/230-240 230-240 35-105   1 to 3     

Osram Halotronic HTM 150/230-240 230-240 50-150 1 to 4 2 to 3 2 to 4  1 to 3 2 to 4 2 to 4 

Osram Halotronic HTM 70/230-240 230-240 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 2   1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Osram IZ-A 50/240 240 50 1 to 1 1 to 1   1 to 1  1 to 1 

Osram IZ-Halo 50/220-240 220-240 20-50 1 to 1 1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Philips Certaline 60w 230 20-60  1 to 1   1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Philips EHC 075 S 230 20-75 1 to 2       

Philips EHC250 F 220 35-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 2 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Philips ET50 220/12V 170-250 40-60 1 to 1     1 to 6  

Philips ET-E 60 220-240 220-240 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Philips ET-S 105 220-240 220-240 35-105    2 to 5    

Philips ET-S 60 220-240 220-240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Philips Primaline 105 230-240 230-240 35-105  1 to 3   1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Philips Primaline 150 230-240 230-240 50-150  2 to 4 2 to 4  1 to 3 2 to 4 2 to 4 

Philips Primaline 70 230-240 230-240 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 2   1 to 1 1 to 2  

Puma ET-075P-230-RD 230-240 35-75 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 2 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

QLT T105K 230 35-105       2 to 2 

QLT W60 230 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Radium ET-Ralopower  230-240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 

Reico RN1613 230-240 100-160 1 to 3  3 to 4 5 to 6 1 to 3 3 to 4 3 to 4 
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LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

Releo Micro 60 PFS 230-240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

RIO RT060CP 220 60 1 to 1    1 to 1   

Robus LDT150N 230-240 35-150   1 to 4 2 to 6 1 to 3 1 to 4 1 to 4 

Robus LT60d 240 20-60 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Robus RM70DN 220-240 20-70  1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Sector ALVT60ED 240 20-60 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Self SET105F-2 230 35-105 1 to 3  1 to 3  1 to 2 1 to 3  

Self SET70F-2 230 20-70 1 to 2  1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 

Self SET70R 220-240 20-70 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

Skytronic VWY-006 170-250 20    1 to 1    

Sli Sylvania 3006040 240 25-105    3 to 5    

Sylvania MINI 60  220-240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 

TAO SET150-2 230 50-150  2 to 4 2 to 4 1 to 6 1 to 3 2 to 4 2 to 4 

TAO SET60LS 220-240 60    1 to3    

TAO TET-E60I 220 20-60  1 to 1  1 to 3  1 to 1  

TCI MW 70 LED 230-240 1-70 1 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 2  1 to 1 1 to 2 1 to 2 

TCI Pico Wolf 105 230-240 20-105 1 to 1   1 to 2 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

TCI Pico Wolf 60 V.2  230-240 10-60  1 to 1   1 to 1   

TED WIN-60SLV 220-240 10-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 

Thorn ICE742, ECT90-220/12V 220 50    1 to 2    
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LED MR16 6W to 7.5W 

Manufacturer Model No. 
Voltage 
(V) 

Wattage 
(W) 

ER3406DG-WFL ER2506DG-WFL 
ER2606LN-FL 

ER2606LN-WFL 
ER1006-35H24D 
ER1006-35H36D 

ER3207-50H24D 
ER3207-50H36D 

ER2507.5DG-WFL 
ER2607.5LN-FL 

ER2607.5LN-WFL  

       

Toroidal 
Technologies 

TRI-50-C 230 50    1 to 2    

Tridonic Atco Possum 60VA 89400035 230-240 60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1  

Tridonic Atco Possum 89400085 230-240 60  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3  1 to 1  

Tridonic Atco Possum TE-0105 C101 230-240 35-105  1 to 3 3 to 3 2 to 5   1 to 3 

Tridonic Atco Speedy TE-0050 C101 230-240 20-50    2 to 2    

Tridonic Atco Speedy TE-0070 C101 230-240 20-70  2 to 2 1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 1  2 to 2 

Tridonic Atco TE-0105 S003 230-240 105 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Tridonic Atco Viper 60VA 22176070 230-240 60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Tridonic Speedy TE-0105 C101 230-240 35-105  1 to 3   1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Tridonic Viper 105 22176074 230-240 105 1 to 3 1 to 3 1 to 3  1 to 2 1 to 3 1 to 3 

Tridonic Viper 60 22176072 230-240 60  1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 

Tridonic Viper 60VA 22176110 230 60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1   

Unotech UD-105 220-240 35-105  3 to 3 1 to 1 2 to 3    

Unotech UD-60 220-240 20-60  1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3  1 to 1  

Ushio Group 456001 230 0-60 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 3 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 2 

Voitwell V3YB-50-B 220 20-50 1 to 1 1 to 1 1 to 1  1 to 1  1 to 1 

Wei Tai Electronic Transformer 220 60    1 to 2    
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Remarks:  
The minimum and maximum numbers of LED lamp compatible depend upon the performance of the halogen transformer, which is subject to the status of the manufacturer’s technology. Due to possible variations in country halogen transformer module 
specifications, please contact your local distributor for a list of compatible halogen transformers before installation. 
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